U.S. PTO 11/803851 05/15/2007

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200 05 - 31 - 20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
SHEET	
To the Director of the U.S. Pa 10341156	ched documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Randail R. Jackson	Name: Visual Protection, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 14 May 2007	Street Address: 6850 NW Diamond Place
✓ Assignment	City: Corvallis
Joint Research Agreement	State: OR
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>97330-9244</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Patrick D. Boyd	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 222 SW Columbia, Suite 1800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Portland	8. Payment Information
State: OR Zip:97201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>503-226-1191</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 012704
Fax Number: <u>503-226-0079</u>	
Email Address: rdp@aterwynne.com	Authorized User Name Patrick D. Boyd
9. Signature: Signature	15 MAY 2007 Date
Patrick D. Boyd Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 019385 FRAME: 0366

Attorney's Docket No. 103639-0002

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Randall R. Jackson

Address: 758 Wesley Dr.

Atlanta, GA 30305

Assignee: Visual Protection, Inc.

Address: 6850 NW Diamond Place

Corvallis, OR 97330-9244

Title of Invention: AUTOMATED, REMOTELY-VERIFIED ALARM SYSTEM WITH INTRUSION AND VIDEO SURVEILLANCE AND DIGITAL VIDEO RECORDING

U.S. Patent Application:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: unknown

Filing Date: May 15, 2007

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

1

PATENT REEL: 019385 FRAME: 0367 and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at Atlanta, Georgia, this 14 day of May, 2007.

Assignor

Before me this 1.4 day of May, 2007, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Witness

RECORDED: 05/15/2007